	Docket No.: R.354811/80669(1			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08 - 16 - 200				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragellars				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Friedrich BOECKING 1-27-0	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Robert Bosch GmbH Address: Postfach 30 02 20			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	70442 Stuttgart GERMANY			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: ZIP:			
Execution Date: June 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. 31,517 Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Unit One Alexandria, VA 22314 07/31/2001 NNGUYEN 00000026 072100 09806690 City: State/Prov.:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2100			
Country: ZIP:				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg Name of Parson Signing.	27 July 2001			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or pages in p	Signature Cover sheet, and Date			

PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0814

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. R.35481	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
×			
	Date of Execution:	m . amete	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
Other (specify)			
Title of the Invention			
COMMON RAIL INJECTOR			
Inventors (assignors)			
Name Address			
Friedrich BOECKING Kahlhieb 34, 70499 Stuttgart, Germany			
<u> </u>			
ļ			
ļ			
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Robert Bo	osch GmbH	Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, (Germany

RECORDED: 07/27/2001

[Page 1 of] AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0815